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WE DEVELOP, PUBLISH AND MARKET 
MULTICHANNEL VIDEOGAMES

Retail distRibution (chains 
and stoRes – global 
distRibution netwoRk)

digital download (digital 
maRketplaces, mobile 
and tablet stoRe, social 
platfoRms)

STUDIOS

PUBLISHING

DISTRIBUTION 

dR studios
 
kunos simulazioni

ovosonico

ip scouting and selection

pRoduction suRvey

maRketing & pR

sales and pRomotions

custumeRs suppoRt
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PREMIUM AND FREE TO PLAY

acQuisition of contents Rights fRom 
developeRs (ip owneRship, long teRms 
agReement, thiRd paRty)

distRibution of the videogames thRough 
tRaditional inteRnational sales netwoRk 
and digital maRketplaces 
(steam, sony playstation netwoRk and 
micRosoft XboX live)

THE GROUP OPERATES GLOBALLY IN THE PREMIUM AND FREE TO PLAY GAMES 
WITH THE 505 GAMES BRAND

PREMIUM GAMES

development and publishing of 
videogames available foR fRee on 
the main digital channels (console 
maRketplaces, mobile and social 
platfoRms)

in app puRchases aRe the main Revenue 
stReam

continuous development and 
impRovements afteR the launch to 
maintain games always fun

FREE TO PLAY

continuous development and 
impRovements afteR the launch to 
maintain games always fun

PRODUCTS

APRIL 2019
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DIGITAL AND RETAIL

retail
digital 

RETAIL 
DISTRIBUTION

main chains & stoRes

e-commeRce

DIGITAL 
DISTRIBUTION

online maRketplaces :

game app download :

online social platfoRms:

Steam
PlayStation network
XboX live

mobile and tablet StoreS

main Social networkS

REVENUES TREND 
RETAIL VS DIGITAL

CHANNELS
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WORLDWIDE PRESENCE

HEADQUARTERS: MILAN

180* PEOPLE WORLDWIDE180* PEOPLE WORLDWIDE
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& INVESTMENTS1



999APRIL 2019 - NEW RELEASES & INVESTMENTS

PLANNED INVESTMENTS

ouR successful pRoducts 
geneRated cash

we enteRed into the laRgest 
investment plan thRough 
stRategic acQuisitions and bRand 
new publishing deals

to invest foR gRowth
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IP PORTFOLIO 
APRIL 2019     

OWNED IP
THIRD 

PARTY PARTNERSHIPS
LONG TERM 

AGREEMENTS
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2019 2020

SIGNIFICANT RELEASES FOR 
PREMIUM AND FREE TO PLAY

PREMIUM DIGITAL & RETAIL

FREE TO PLAY  CONSOLE AND MOBILE
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assetto coRsa is the #1 Racing simulatoR – 4.1 million copies and moRe than euRo 32 million 
Revenues

new episode assetto coRsa competizione: official game of the blancpain gt seRies in eaRly 
access on steam fRom 12th septembeR 2018 

3 yeaRs paRtneRship with blancpain competition

fully licensed gt caRs fRom top manufactuReR: feRRaRi, lamboRghini, mclaRen 

uniQue selling points of the game:

ASSETTO CORSA

extraordinary level of simulation quality

outstanding level of details with circuit laser scan technology

new unreal engine 4

RELEASE ON MAY 29TH 2019

APRIL 2019 - NEW RELEASES & INVESTMENTS
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latest cReation of koJi igaRashi, the foRmeR seRies pRoduceR of castelvania fRanchise

spiRitual successoR of the castlevania seRies which has been a top selleR game in the pRevious decade

second laRgest videogame cRowdfunding kickstaRteR campaign in 2015 which has Raised us $5.5 million to 
date fRom 65k backeRs

the game will be available foR ps4, XboX one, pc windows, linuX and osX 

the gRoup eXpects to geneRate lifetime Revenues fRom the videogame 
of minimum euRo 30 million

BLOODSTAINED

RELEASE IN JUNE 2019

APRIL 2019 - NEW RELEASES & INVESTMENTS
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INDIVISIBLE

classically-influenced Rpg and platfoRmeR hybRid cReated by lab zeRo games 
(developeR of skullgiRls)

cRowdfunded on indigogo in 2015 (moRe than us $2 million Raised) 

uniQue selling points of the game:

woRldwide publishing Rights on pc, playstation 4, XboX one and nintendo switch

mix of RPG action and platform 

huge character roster

RELEASE IN JUNE 2019

APRIL 2019 - NEW RELEASES & INVESTMENTS
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cinematic thiRd peRson action game built on Remedy’s pRopRietaRy noRthlight® technology

developed by Remedy enteRtainment, developeR of aaa video games 
(maX payne, alan wake and Quantum bReak)

woRldwide publishing Rights foR 505 games on pc, playstation 4 and XboX one

the total investment in the game is euRo 12.25 million

CONTROL

RELEASE ON AUGUST 27TH 2019

APRIL 2019 - NEW RELEASES & INVESTMENTS
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JOURNEY TO THE SAVAGE PLANET 

fiRst-peRson adventuRe game set in a bRight and coloRful alien woRld 

debut title fRom industRy veteRans aleX hutchinson, yassine Riahi and Reid schneideR’s new 
montReal-based development studio, typhoon studios

woRldwide publishing Rights foR 505 games on pc, playstation 4 and XboX one

publishing paRtneRship with epic games

 RELEASE IN FALL/WINTER 2019

APRIL 2019 - NEW RELEASES & INVESTMENTS
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mech genRe: collect, build and customize youR mech

stRong f2p system with immeRsive pve elements

laRge population of gameRs

the actual pRoduction is not Just a seQuel:

HAWKEN

new game design

objective-based pve to maximize revenues without being ‘pay-to-win’ & to create sustainable 
longterm product growth

enhanced mech customization system for deeper monetization streams

mech differentiation to enhance KPIs

SOFT LAUNCH IN FALL 2019

APRIL 2019 - NEW RELEASES & INVESTMENTS
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FINANCIALS2
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SOURCE NEWZOO GLOBAL MARKET REPORT, OCTOBER 2018 UPDATE

MARKET SIZE
THE WORLDWIDE GAMES MARKET WILL REACH $174 BILLION BY 2021

$148.1 Bn

$121.7 Bn
$134.9 Bn

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

TOTAL MARKET CAGR
2017-2021

Console

Boxed/Dowloaded PC

Browser PC

Tablet

Smartphone

$160.5 Bn
$174.0 Bn +9.3%

21%

23%

36%

10%

4%

27%

22%

37%

10%

3%

28%

39%

10%

28%

2%

20%

41%

10%

27%

2%

19%

43%

9%

27%

1%
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CONSOLIDATED P&L - FY 2019  H1 ACTUAL

THE GROUP DID NOT LAUNCH ANY SIGNIFICANT NEW PRODUCT DURING THE FIRST HALF

FISICAL YEAR ENDING 30TH JUNE SOURCE DIGITAL BROS

CHANGE CHANGE %

GROSS REVENUES

NET REVENUES

EBITDA

EBIT

EBT

NET PROFIT

2019 YTD 2018 YTD

30,216

28,174

136

(4,122)

(3,943)

(3,160)

44,062

40,698

3,660

(141)

87

18

(13,846)

(12,524)

(3,524)

(3,981)

(4,029)

(3,178)

-31.4%

-30.8%

n.m.

n.m.

n.m.

n.m.

€/1000
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PREMIUM GAMES - FY 2019 H1 ACTUAL

ASSETTO CORSA REVENUES SLIGHTLY INCREASED, THANKS TO ASSETTO CORSA COMPETIZIONE EARLY ACCESS ON STEAM

PAYDAY2 AND TERRARIA REVENUES DECREASED AS NO SIGNIFICANT UPDATES WERE RELEASED DURING THE FIRST HALF

FISICAL YEAR ENDING 30TH JUNE SOURCE DIGITAL BROS

CHANGE CHANGE %

GROSS REVENUES

NET REVENUES

EBITDA

EBIT

2019  YTD 2018 YTD

19,787

18,633

2,527

(21)

30,584

28,293

6,090

3,919

(10,797)

(9,660)

(3,563)

(3,940)

-35.3%

-34.1%

-58.5%

n.m.

€/1000
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FREE TO PLAY - FY 2019 H1 ACTUAL

REVENUES INCREASED BY 17.4% THANKS TO THE POSITIVE PERFORMANCE OF GEMS OF WAR

FISICAL YEAR ENDING 30TH JUNE SOURCE DIGITAL BROS

CHANGE CHANGE %

GROSS REVENUES

NET REVENUES

EBITDA

EBIT

2019 YTD 2018 YTD

n.m.

€/1000

3,169 2,699 470 17.4%

3,169 2,699 470 17.4%

890 72 818

(344) (1,034) 690 -66.7%
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REVENUE BREAKDOWN BY SEGMENT

CONSOLIDATED FY 2018 CONSOLIDATED H1 ACTUAL + FORECAST 2019

Italian Distribution
20,3%

Other Projects
0,9%

Free to Play
7,6%

Premium Games
71,2%

Italian Distribution
18,0%

Other Projects
0,9%

Free to Play
8,0%

Premium Games
73,1%
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GLOBALIZATION

Italy

international

REVENUES TREND 
ITALY VS INTERNATIONAL
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84%

67%

38%

20% 18% 14%
21%

12%

88%

79%

86%

82%

80%

62%

33%
16%
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NET FINANCIAL POSITION OVER THE LAST YEARS

*ADVANCES PAID FOR IPs AND LICENSES + TANGIBLE AND INTAGIBLE ASSETS
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5,00

-

20,00

10,00

0

(10,00)

(20,00)
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(60,00)

(70,00)

IN LINE WITH THE INVESTMENTS CURRENTLY IN PROCESS THE CASH FLOW GENERATION SLOWED DOWN
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OUTLOOK

eXpected pRofit in the second half, due to the launch of bloodstained and the pc veRsion 
of indivisible in the last QuaRteR of the financial yeaR

net financial debt gRowth in the second half of the financial yeaR due to investments 
in new pRoducts followed by a maRked impRovement staRting fRom the fiRst QuaRteR of 
neXt financial yeaR

gems of waR continuous success in the fRee to play opeRating segment 
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DIGITAL BROS - A SNAPSHOT

global company, opeRating acRoss the videogame enteRtainment maRket

deveolpment, publishing and maRketing multichannel videogames

combining pRemium games and fRee to play to maXimize the bRand pRofitability 

acQuisition of undeRpeRfoRming intellectual pRopeRties (i.e. assetto coRsa) to be eXploited and 
to manage Risk acRoss multiple platfoRms

fleXible appRoach on content acQuisition: ip acQuisition, long-teRm co-publishing, licensing in 
the faR east, cRowdfunding

significant launches of new pRoducts oveR fiscal yeaRs 2019 and 2020 (assetto coRsa 
competizione, indivisible, bloodstained, contRol, JouRney to the savage planet and the new 
veRsion of hawken in the fRee to play)

histoRy of stRong fRee cashflow geneRation thRought the cycle
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APPENDIX

28

3 APPENDIX

28

3
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EVOLUTION OF THE VIDEOGAME MARKET
FROM TRADITIONAL RETAIL DISTRIBUTION TO DIGITAL, MOBILE & STREAMING

game as a seRvice is a
community game that
Retains gameRs thRough
the continuous deliveRy
of additional contents

gameRs now access
content acRoss the web
thRough all available
digital channels including 
consoles, smaRtphones, 
tablets and stReaming

with the eXplosion in 
mobile devices eveRyone is 
now a gameR, the size of 
the maRket oppoRtunity in 
social and mobile gaming 
has incReased
eXponentially

GAAS (GAME AS A SERVICE) MULTICHANNEL MOBILE & SOCIAL
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CLOUD & STREAMING: 
THE FUTURE OF GAMING

CLOUD GAMING 

MAIN STREAMING GAME SERVICES 

videogames can be played on any device without 
owning a specific haRdwaRe and with no local/
physical copy of the game itself. videogames aRe 
stReamed fRom the cloud on demand.

mobility

ubiquity

instant play

SERVICE DEVICES AVAILABLE MODEL

Google STADIA 
(announced on 

March 19th, 2019)

Apple Arcade 
(announced on 

March 25th, 2019)

Microsoft Game Pass
(available)

Sony PlayStation Now 
(available)

Streaming

Digital download  (possibly with 
streaming for speci�c contents)

Digital download 

Streaming

PC, mobile, Smart TV and Consoles

Apple devices only 
(Mac, Apple TV, iPad, iPhones)

Xbox One and PC (Windows 10). 
Likely to expand to others.

PlayStation 4 and PC

Not yet announced. 

Subscription. 
Price undisclosed.

Subscription. 
9.99€ per month.

Subscription. 
14.99€ per month.

advantages: constant upgrades

no expensive 
hardware
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MARGIN COMPARISON

RETAIL

RRp

VAT

DISCOUNT / COMMISSION

GROSS REVENUES

PRICE PROTECTION & ADJ

NET REVENUES

COGS

DIGITAL

MARKETING

GROSS MARGIN

ROYALTIES

NET MARGIN

NET MARGIN %

RRp

VAT

DISCOUNT / COMMISSION

GROSS REVENUES

PRICE PROTECTION & ADJ

NET REVENUES

COGS

MARKETING

GROSS MARGIN

ROYALTIES

NET MARGIN

NET MARGIN %

€49,99

20%

35%

€27,08

10%

€24,37

€6,07

10%

€15,86

40%

€9,52

35,1%

€49,99

20%

30%

€29,16

0,0%

€29,16

--

10%

€26,24

50%

€13,12

45,0%
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WHO ARE OUR COMPETITORS

SOURCE: DIGITAL BROS 

RETAIL PUBLISHING

FOCUS HOME INTERACTIVE

FRONTIER

GLU MOBILE

PARADOX

STARBREEZE AB

THQ NORDIC AB

DIGITAL BROS

DIGITAL PUBLISHING F2P DEVELOPMENT

TEAM 17

BIG BEN GROUP

FAR EAST
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RELATIONS WITH STARBREEZE AND
STARBREEZE SHAREHOLDERS 

agReement foR the development and publishing of the console veRsion of the videogame 
oveRkill’s the walking dead. the pc veRsion of the videogame Released by staRbReeze in 
novembeR 2018 sold loweR than foRecasted foRcing staRbReeze to file foR ReconstRuction 
with the stockholm distRict couRt on decembeR 3, 2018.

on 27 febRuaRy 2019, skybound infoRmed staRbReeze that it was teRminating the contRact 
foR the Rights of the videogame oveRkill’s the walking dead. on apRil 8th, 2019 digital bRos 
teRminated its contRact with staRbReeze foR the development and publishing of the console 
veRsion of the videogame oveRkill’s the walking dead.

to pRotect its us $40 mln eaRn out on payday 3, digital bRos:

On 21 November 2018, it granted a loan of Euro 2 mln to Varvtre AB (maturity: November 21, 2020; 
interest rate: 5% per annum, pledge: Starbreeze 6,713,564 A shares and 1,305,142 B shares). Varvtre 
AB holds 6.2% of the stock capital and 23.7% of the voting rights of Starbreeze AB and is controlled by 
Bo Andersson Klint, former Managing Director of Starbreeze who resigned on 3 December 2018

During November and December 2018, it acquired 3.8 mln Starbreeze A shares, representing 1.2% of 
Starbreeze stock capital and 4.7% of its voting rights. (avg. price SEK 2.23 per share)
During November and December 2018, it acquired 3.8 mln Starbreeze A shares, representing 1.2% of 
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CONSOLE DEVELOPER ACQUISITION
MARCH 2017
KUNOS SIMULAZIONI S.R.L.

acQuisition of 100% of assetto coRsa developeR foR 4.3 euR million, 
of whom:

cReatoR of successfull Racing simulatoR assetto coRsa which sold
aRound 4.1 million copies since its launch in 2014

based in Rome, italy

euro 1,375,000 entirely in cash on the closing date

euro 1,375,000 entirely in cash within one year from the closing date

euro 1,591,500 via the issue of 150,000 new digital bros
ordinary shares at a price of euro 10.61
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sold back foR sek 249.3 million (appRoX. usd 30 million) 
paid in 10.9 million newly issued staRbReeze b-shaRes

as a defeRRed consideRation digital bRos will benefit fRom a 
33% Revenue shaRe on futuRe payday3 up to 40 million usd

the gRoup will continue to hold publishing Rights foR the 
console veRsions of payday 2: cRimewave edition

PAYDAY RIGHTS SOLD BACK 
TO STARBREEZE IN MAY 2016
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sold to noRthen pacific gRoup, us pRivate eQuity fiRm, foR us $20 million of 
whom us $2.5 million on decembeR 21st, 2017 foR a 12.5% stake, us $5 million 
on febRuaRy 23Rd, 2018 foR eXeRcising the buy option, us $12.5 million in thRee 
instalments, as follows:

pipewoRks inc. was acQuiRed in 2014 foR videogames poRting on diffeRent 
gaming platfoRms; the company’s activities had then shifted into videogame 
softwaRe applications 

on the 30 of June 2017 pipewoRks inc. had Realized gRoss Revenues of us $12,8 
million and a net pRofit of us $1,6 million 

US $2,5 million before June 30th, 2018

US $5 million before March 31st, 2021

US $5 million before March 31st, 2022

DISPOSAL OF PIPEWORKS INC.
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ITALIAN DISTRIBUTION - FY 2019 H1 ACTUAL

REDUCTION OF VIDEO GAMES SALES THROUGH PHYSICAL CHANNEL

DECREASE IN REVENUES FROM TRADING CARD DISTRIBUTION

FISICAL YEAR ENDING 30TH JUNE SOURCE DIGITAL BROS

CHANGE CHANGE %

GROSS REVENUES

NET REVENUES

EBITDA

EBIT

7,029

6,141

(47)

(292)

10,375

9,403

1,080

869

(3,346)

(3,262)

(1,127)

(1,161)

-32.3%

-34.7%

n.m.

n.m.

€/1000 2019 YTD 2018 YTD
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OTHER ACTIVITIES  - FY 2019 H1 ACTUAL

DFS FANTASFIDA SALES AND DIGITAL BROS GAME ACADEMY REVENUE

DFS FANTASFIDA ACTIVITIES HAVE ENDED DURING THE FOURTH QUARTER OF FY2018 AS THE GROUP DECIDED NOT TO RENEW 

THE AAMS CONCESSION

FISICAL YEAR ENDING 30TH JUNE SOURCE DIGITAL BROS

2019 YTD 2018 YTD CHANGE CHANGE %

GROSS REVENUES

NET REVENUES

EBITDA

EBIT

231

231

(244)

(284)

404

303

(484)

(676)

(173)

(72)

240

392

-42.8%

-24.0%

-49.6%

-58.0%

€/1000

APRIL 2019 - APPENDIX
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